
23-JUL-19 03:03 PM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 2,861,666  12,212,838  30,595,148

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 2,661,147
 200,519

 5.7
-3.8

 11,381,805
 831,033

 4.6
 2.2

 28,353,054
 2,242,094

 2.5
 4.3

 4.9  4.4  2.7

 33,405  154,545  375,703

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

 1.6  2.5  1.4

Note:freighter flights included in above  0  0.0  0 -100.0  3 ******

 548  2,409  6,023

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 1.1 -1.4

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

N/A
N/A

   2,347,477

N/A
N/A
   -0

N/A
N/A

  10,959,384

N/A
N/A

   -0.8

N/A
N/A

  27,342,174

N/A
N/A

    1.0

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

MAY 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, B. Levine 
LGA was the main driver of the region’s passenger 
growth with 134,448 added travelers as it set a new May
mark of 2.862 million passengers (+4.9 percent—the 
highest overall growth rate among our facilities). 
Growth was paced by the domestic sector’s record of 
2.661 million passengers (+5.7 percent/+142,353 
passengers—top in domestic passenger traffic among 
our airports). LGA also led our airports in domestic 
seat growth (+136,778 seats/+4.4 percent). Delta drove 
growth with 79,530 added seats (+5.8 percent). 
American, too, made a significant contribution to LGA 
domestic seats growth with 44,950 extra seats (+5.2 
percent). Conversely, LGA’s international passenger 
activity fell by 3.8 percent (-7,905 travelers). Though 
WestJet carried 4,913 more passengers (+10.2 
percent), Air Canada (-7,720 passengers/-7 percent) 
and American (-4,615 passengers/-23.1 percent) 
handled fewer travelers. Total cargo activity at LGA 
increased by 4.5 percent (+24 tons).
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 4.6

 29,391
 2,334
 1,680

 138,621
 10,882
 5,042

 334,899
 27,016
 13,788

 1.8
-3.2
 5.1

 3.8
 1.0

-21.7

 301  1,532  4,629-25.5 -13.1  25.4

 537
 11

 3.7
 83.3

 2,378
 31

 1.0
 6.9

 5,949
 74

-1.6
 15.6

 42,124
 1,356

 10,145
 158,063

 140.3
-76.8
 9.9

-36.0

 182,777
 5,032

 41,100
 811,059

 53.7
-75.0
-45.6
-29.4

 313,569
 31,013
 96,329

 2,240,989

-14.6
-45.6
-61.8
-22.2

 2.4
-0.2

-14.9

Non Revenue Passengers  77,081  7.7  344,335  5.5  837,585  0.4

 815,877 -6.3  3,644,259  1.6  9,415,033  0.7Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  15,337 -8.7  77,909  1.5  191,661  1.1



23-JUL-19 03:03 PM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

DELTA
AMERICAN
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
UNITED
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AIR CANADA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
WESTJET
FRONTIER AIRLINES
ALASKA AIRLINES
MIAMI AIR INTERN'L

Airline Name

 12,243,716
 7,442,652
 2,826,899
 2,667,744
 1,369,851

 0
 1,265,448

 0
 353,987
 71,269

 162

Domestic

 219,617
 225,040

 0
 0
 0

 1,304,598
 0

 492,839
 0
 0
 0

Intl

 12,463,333
 7,667,692
 2,826,899
 2,667,744
 1,369,851
 1,304,598
 1,265,448

 492,839
 353,987
 71,269

 162

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 40.9
 66.0
 75.3
 84.1
 88.6
 92.8
 97.0
 98.6
 99.8

 100.0
 100.0

Cum %

SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
DELTA
AMERICAN
UNITED
AIR CANADA
AC EXPRESS:SKY REG

Airline Name

 3,018
 1,724

 995
 212
 48
 26

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending May 2019LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

475.3 74

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 475.3  12
International Passenger Service

 38.9  5

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 489.1

 25.1

 9

 2

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

38.9 5@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

514.2 79

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 28,353,054

 2,239,118

 2,976

Passengers

 5,949

 74

 0

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6

 50.1
 78.7
 95.3
 98.8
 99.6

 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 252.8
 222.5

 7
 5

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 0.0
 25.1
 13.8

 1
 2
 2

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 365.2
 110.1

 39
 35

Jet service provided
Canada 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 4
 1

 38.9
 0.0


