LGA was the main driver of the region's passenger growth with 134,448 added travelers as it set a new May mark of 2.862 million passengers (+4.9 percent—the highest overall growth rate among our facilities). Growth was paced by the domestic sector's record of 2.661 million passengers (+5.7 percent/+142,353 passengers—top in domestic passenger traffic among our airports). LGA also led our airports in domestic seat growth (+136,778 seats/+4.4 percent). Delta drove growth with 79,530 added seats (+5.8 percent). American, too, made a significant contribution to LGA domestic seats growth with 44,950 extra seats (+5.2 percent). Conversely, LGA's international passenger activity fell by 3.8 percent (-7,905 travelers). Though WestJet carried 4,913 more passengers (+10.2 percent), Air Canada (-7,720 passengers/-7 percent) and American (-4,615 passengers/-23.1 percent) handled fewer travelers. Total cargo activity at LGA increased by 4.5 percent (+24 tons).

Current month, 12 months ending, year-to-date totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

## THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ **MAY 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT**

Month		Year-to-c	late	12 Months Ending			
Current	%	Current	%	Current	%		

## **LGA**

2,661,147	5.7	11,381,805	4.6	28,353,054	2.5
200,519	-3.8	831,033	2.2	2,242,094	4.3
2,861,666	4.9	12,212,838	4.4	30,595,148	2.7
77,081	7.7	344,335	5.5	837,585	0.4
815,877	-6.3	3,644,259	1.6	9,415,033	0.7
29,391	1.8	138,621	3.8	334,899	2.4
2,334	-3.2	10,882	1.0	27,016	-0.2
1,680	5.1	5,042	-21.7	13,788	-14.9
33,405	1.6	154,545	2.5	375,703	1.4
0	0.0	0	-100.0	3	*****
15,337	-8.7	77,909	1.5	191,661	1.1
537	3.7	2,378	1.0	5,949	-1.6
11	83.3	31	6.9	74	15.6
548	4.6	2,409	1.1	6,023	-1.4
301	-25.5	1,532	-13.1	4,629	25.4
42,124	140.3	182,777	53.7	313,569	-14.6
1,356	-76.8	5,032	-75.0	31,013	-45.6
10,145	9.9	41,100	-45.6	96,329	-61.8
158,063	-36.0	811,059	-29.4	2,240,989	-22.2
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
2,347,477	-0	10,959,384	-0.8	27,342,174	1.0
	200,519 2,861,666  77,081  815,877  29,391 2,334 1,680 33,405  0 15,337 11 548  301  42,124 1,356 10,145 158,063  N/A N/A	200,519 -3.8 2,861,666 4.9  77,081 7.7  815,877 -6.3  29,391 1.8 2,334 -3.2 1,680 5.1 33,405 1.6  0 0.0  15,337 -8.7  537 3.7 11 83.3 548 4.6  301 -25.5  42,124 140.3 1,356 -76.8 10,145 9.9 158,063 -36.0  N/A N/A N/A N/A	200,519       -3.8       831,033         2,861,666       4.9       12,212,838         77,081       7.7       344,335         815,877       -6.3       3,644,259         29,391       1.8       138,621         2,334       -3.2       10,882         1,680       5.1       5,042         33,405       1.6       154,545         0       0.0       0         15,337       -8.7       77,909         537       3.7       2,378         11       83.3       31         548       4.6       2,409         301       -25.5       1,532         42,124       140.3       182,777         1,356       -76.8       5,032         10,145       9.9       41,100         158,063       -36.0       811,059         N/A       N/A       N/A         N/A       N/A       N/A         N/A       N/A       N/A	200,519       -3.8       831,033       2.2         2,861,666       4.9       12,212,838       4.4         77,081       7.7       344,335       5.5         815,877       -6.3       3,644,259       1.6         29,391       1.8       138,621       3.8         2,334       -3.2       10,882       1.0         1,680       5.1       5,042       -21.7         33,405       1.6       154,545       2.5         0       0.0       0 -100.0         15,337       -8.7       77,909       1.5         537       3.7       2,378       1.0         11       83.3       31       6.9         548       4.6       2,409       1.1         301       -25.5       1,532       -13.1         42,124       140.3       182,777       53.7         1,356       -76.8       5,032       -75.0         10,145       9.9       41,100       -45.6         158,063       -36.0       811,059       -29.4         N/A       N/A       N/A       N/A         N/A       N/A       N/A       N/A	200,519         -3.8         831,033         2.2         2,242,094           2,861,666         4.9         12,212,838         4.4         30,595,148           77,081         7.7         344,335         5.5         837,585           815,877         -6.3         3,644,259         1.6         9,415,033           29,391         1.8         138,621         3.8         334,899           2,334         -3.2         10,882         1.0         27,016           1,680         5.1         5,042         -21.7         13,788           33,405         1.6         154,545         2.5         375,703           0         0.0         0 -100.0         3           15,337         -8.7         77,909         1.5         191,661           537         3.7         2,378         1.0         5,949           11         83.3         31         6.9         74           548         4.6         2,409         1.1         6,023           42,124         140.3         182,777         53.7         313,569           1,356         -76.8         5,032         -75.0         31,013           10,145         9.9

	Air	line Ranking	by Pas	ssengers					Rankir	g by Freig	ht Volume	
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic		Intl		Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name	1	Tons	Cum%
1	DELTA	12,243,716	6	219,617	1	2,463,333	40.9	1	SOUTHWEST	AIRLINE	3,018	50.1
2	AMERICAN	7,442,652	2	225,040		7,667,692	66.0	2	DELTA		1,724	78.7
3	SOUTHWEST AIRLINES	2,826,899	9	0		2,826,899	75.3	3	AMERICAN		995	95.3
4	UNITED	2,667,74	4	0		2,667,744	84.1	4	UNITED		212	98.8
5	SPIRIT AIRLINES	1,369,85	1	0		1,369,851	88.6	5	AIR CANADA		48	99.6
6	AIR CANADA		0	1,304,598		1,304,598	92.8	6	AC EXPRESS	:SKY REC	26	100.0
7	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	1,265,448	3	0		1,265,448	97.0					
8	WESTJET		0	492,839		492,839	98.6					
9	FRONTIER AIRLINES	353,98	7	0		353,987	99.8					
10	ALASKA AIRLINES	71,26	9	0		71,269	100.0					
11	MIAMI AIR INTERN'L	16	2	0		162	100.0					
Passengers & Freight by Market Group							Passenger Demographic Data ACI ASQ Monthly Surveys; 2					18 Annual
12 Month Ending Data			engers		ight	Business Leisure/O	14 la a u		28.8% 71.2%	•	& Destination	
	ESTIC ESTIC		3,353,054		5,949	Male	tner		46.1%	Connecting I		11.0% 43.6
				`	,	Female			53.9%			
CAN	ADA	2	2,239,118		74	O&D Pas Private Ca		lode of	f Access: 27.4%		enger Residen	
CARI	BBEAN + BERMUDA		2,976		0	Drove Re			3.3%	NYC Manhattan		75.3% 35.9%
						Taxi/Limo			45.4%	Brooklyn		17.0%
						Uber/Lyft			11.9%	Queens		16.7%
						Bus/Shut			10.5%	New Jersey		0.6%
						Rail/Subv	vay		1.5%	Long Island		15.4%
											r & Rockland	6.6%
										Connecticut		0.9%
OAG schedules: airlines serving LGA						OAG schedules: Nonstop Destinations						
Dome	Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlin		lines	Domestic	omestic nonstop cities served		served	Flights (daily)		Cities		
s	cheduled	•	252.8		7	Jet Ser	vice Provid	ded			365.2	39
C	Commuter		222.5		5	Service	Exclusive	ely by F	Regional Airlines	3	110.1	35
		@Sub-Total	475.3		12				@Su	b-Total	475.3	74
International Passenger Service					Internati	onal nons	stop cit	ties served				
	Scheduled: USA Flag		0.0		1		rvice provid	•				
	Scheduled: Foreign Flag		25.1		2	Car	nada				38.9	4
	Commuter: USA Flag		13.8		2	Car	ribean and	l Bermu	uda		0.0	1
	-	@Sub-Total	38.9		5				@Su	b-Total	38.9	5
Freig	hter Service								<b>G</b> 53			
		@Sub-Total	0.0		0	Total nui	mber of c	ities ha	aving nonstop	services	514.2	79
1						I .						

9

2

489.1

25.1

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)